TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paradigm Geophysical Corp.		03/21/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paradigm Sciences Ltd.	
Street Address:	Walker House, 87 Mary Street	
City:	George Town, Grand Cayman	
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS	
Postal Code:	KY1- 9005	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3138240	PARADIGM THE GEOSCIENCE KNOWLEDGE COMPANY
Registration Number:	3420035	PARADIGM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)878-0801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6468780800

Email: trademarks@pczlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Zion

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-5127-US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jacqueline Zion

Address Line 1: 1500 Broadway, 12th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0542 3138240

1CH \$65.00

900157659

Address Line 2: Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer, LLP Address Line 4: New YOrk, NEW YORK 10036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline Zion	
Signature:	/JZ/	
Date:	03/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=signedASSI#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0543

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paradigm Geophysical Corp., a company incorporated under the laws of Delaware, located and doing business at Suite 400, TWO MEMORIAL PLAZA, 820 GESSNER, Houston, TX 77024, ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademarks PARADIGM THE GEOSCIENCE KNOWLEDGE COMPANY & Design, and PARADIGM & Design, and the corresponding U.S. trademark registration nos. 3138240 and 3420035.

WHEREAS, Paradigm Sciences Ltd., a company incorporated under the laws of the Cayman Islands, having its registered office at Walker House, 87 Mary Street, George Town, Grand Cayman KY I- 9005, Cayman Islands, ("ASSIGNEE"),, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks PARADIGM THE GEOSCIENCE KNOWLEDGE COMPANY & Design, and PARADIGM & Design , and the said U.S. trademark registration nos. 3138240 and 3420035;

Now, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks PARADIGM THE GEOSCIENCE KNOWLEDGE COMPANY & Design, and PARADIGM & Design, together with the good will associated therewith, and the said U.S. trademark registration nos. 3138240 and 3420035;

Said trademarks PARADIGM THE GEOSCIENCE KNOWLEDGE COMPANY & Design. and PARADIGM & Design and U.S. trademark registration nos. 3138240 and 3420035 to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNEE had this assignment and sale not been made.

Paradigm Geophysical Com.

RECORDED: 03/22/2010

Signed: Ellewell

Printed Name: E.L. Howell

Title: VP-FINANCE

Date: March 21, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004171 FRAME: 0544